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HR 2837
To prohibit for a one-year period beginning September 30, 2013, the implementation, operation, and
coordination of a Federal Data Services Hub or any similar database system for determining or verifying
eligibility under the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 25, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jul 26, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/2837 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (32 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Daines, Steve [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Doc [R-WA-4] R · WA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Jul 25, 2013

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-13] R · NC Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Bentivolio, Kerry L. [R-MI-11] R · MI Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Cotton, Tom [R-AR-4] R · AR Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Sep 9, 2013

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Sep 17, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jul 26, 2013

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jul 25, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001275
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000618
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000291
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000460
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000566
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000329
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000289
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000376
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001151
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001062
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001087
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001065
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001190
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000798
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000796
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001284
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001280
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000556
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001095
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000614
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001047
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001260


Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 25, 2013) 

Prohibits the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) from implementing, operating, or coordinating a Federal

Data Services Hub or any similar database for determining or verifying eligibility for the premium tax credit or reductions

in cost-sharing under the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act for the one-year period beginning on September 30,

2013.

Actions Timeline

Jul 26, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jul 25, 2013: Introduced in House
Jul 25, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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